CH \$65.00 321700

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM667660 Stylesheet Version v1.2

,

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank	FORMERLY TCF NATIONAL BANK	08/10/2021	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NITROFILL, LLC	
Street Address:	3750 Park Central Blvd N	
City:	Pompano Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33064	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3217001	NITROFILL
Registration Number:	4603282	NITROSHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: Jeffrey.Norgle@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Norgle

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH LASALLE
Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40462-0130	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Norgle	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Norgle/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=NitroFill - Release Security Interest - Trademarks (Executed)_#page1.tif source=NitroFill - Release Security Interest - Trademarks (Executed)_#page2.tif

source=NitroFill - Release Security Interest - Trademarks (Executed)_#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of August 10, 2021 in favor of NitroFill, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), by The Huntington National Bank (successor by merger to TCF National Bank) ("Lender"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2016 executed by Grantor in favor of Lender (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5932/0714.

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release its security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral and reassign to Grantor any right, title or interest Lender may have in and to the Trademark Collateral of Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any security interest it may have under the Security Agreement including in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to Grantor any right, title or interest it may have under the Security Agreement including in the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor or its designee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. Grantor or its designee is hereby authorized to file and record this Release with the appropriate governmental agency or authority as evidence of the release of security interest granted hereunder.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

Name: Thomas Karle

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Name	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
NitroFill	3,217,001	13 March 2007	Nitrofill, LLC
NITROSHIELD	4,603,282	09 September 2014	Nitrofill, LLC

RECORDED: 08/15/2021